[COMMENDATION]

COMMENDING MAYOR WILLIE BROWN, THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

GREAT SWEEP ORGANIZERS, AND THOUSANDS OF VOLUNTEERS FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION IN THE SIXTH SEMI-ANNUAL GREAT SWEEP.

WHEREAS, The Great Sweep is a semi-annual event which began in 1997 under Mayor Willie Brown's direction; and,

WHEREAS, On Saturday, May 20, 2000, Mayor Willie Brown's Sixth Semi-Annual Great Sweep took place; and,

WHEREAS, The event was sponsored by the Department of Public Works and planned by many dedicated organizers; and,

WHEREAS, Organizers handed out free Great Sweep T-shirts, brooms, dustpans, and trash bags; and,

WHEREAS, Thousands of volunteers picked up trash, swept the City's streets, and made repairs at various park locations; and,

WHEREAS, Over seventy different locations were cleaned and repaired in the eleven districts; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation to Mayor Willie Brown, the Department of Public Works, Great Sweep Organizers, and thousands of volunteers for their participation in the Sixth Semi-Annual Great Sweep.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

000964

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Mayor Willie Brown, the Department of Public Works, Great Sweep organizers, and thousands of volunteers for their participation in the Sixth Semi-Annual Great Sweep.

May 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yee

Absent: 1 - Yaki

File No. 000964

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 30, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN - 9 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.